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CIRCULAR
(KG 1 to CLASS V)

Dear Parent,
Greetings of the Day!
The following are the school activities proposed for October 20189.

29 September — 7 October 2019 - To commemorate 150" Birth Anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi
various Activities like Drawing & Colouring, Essay Writing, Collage Making, Recitation, Shramdaan,
Screening of Gandhiji’s Life Journey, Street play, Slogan March, Tree Plantation, Hindi Elocution,
Exhibition on Gandhiji’s life journey, Quiz etc will be organized in the Primary campus.

Tuesday, 1 October 2019 — Second Term Begins.

Wednesday, 2 October 2019 — Gandhi Jayanthi Assembly by KGlI E. The Students of Kindergarten
are expected to come in white colour dress. Students of Classes |-V will be engaged in ground
cleaning as part of Shramdaan and Omani Physical Activity Day.

Thursday, 3 October 2019 — Athletic Events selection for Class Il. Standing Broad Jump Finals for
Class V. Class Photograph (lll to V).

sunday, 6 October 2019 — Class Photograph (KGI, Classes | & I1).
Monday, 7 October 2019 — Athletic Events selection for Class I. Athletic Events Final for Class lIl.
Tuesday, 8 October 2013- School will remain closed on account of Vijayadashami.

Wednesday, 9 October 2019 — Athletic Events Finals for Class IV.
Thursday, 10 October 2019 — Drawing & Colouring Competition for Classes | & Il. Athletic Events
Finals for Class V.

Saturday, 12 October 2019 — Parent Teacher Meeting for Classes KG | - Class V from 8:00 am to 12:00
noon in the Primary Section. (As per the directive of BoD, SMC Members will be available for

interaction).
SMC Parents Open Day at the Senior School Library (Parents can meet the SMC any time between

9.00 am to 11.00 am).

Sunday, 13 October 2019 - Field trip for KGII.

Monday, 14 October 2019 - Athletic Events Finals for Class Il. Spell Bee Competition for Classes
IV &WV.

Tuesday, 15 October 2019 — Athletic Events Finals for Class I.

Wednesday, 16 October 2019 — World Food Day (The students of Kindergarten are expected to
come in orange colour dress). Fruit Salad Day for KGI and Vegetable Sandwich Day for KGII. World

Food Day Activity for Classes | & Il
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Tuesday, 22 October 2019- Diwali Special Assembly by KGI A. The Students of Kindergarten are
expected to come in traditional dress.

Thursday, 24 October 2019 — Diwali Special Assembly by Class llI.

Friday, 25 October 2019 - YCIS / Scouts & Guides /Anugraha — One-day leadership training camp will
be conducted for student members of the concerned clubs of Classes V to X

Sunday, 27 October 2019 — School will remain closed on account of Diwali.
Tuesday, 29 October 2019 — Origami Day Activity for Kindergarten.

Thursday, 31 October 2019 — Malayalam Quiz for Class V.

Note: 27t Annual Athletic Meet / Sports Day is postponed from Saturday, 2 November 2019 to
Saturday, 9 November 2019.
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ACCOLADES & ACTIVITIES

The following students of Class il participated in Inter-School Choral Recitation Competition at
Indian School Al Wadi Al Kabir and bagged Second Runner Up prize: Aditya Rupesh (lil A), Avanthika
Ranjith (i1l A), Keren Sarah Philip (il A), Zoha S.M (il A), Jewel Queen Cyril (ill B), Shreya Arun
Umrani (lll B), Misha Bajan Payyoor (Ill C), Bharath Sachin Nambiar (1l D), Aiyan Sanjae (Il F), Elisha

Rose Jose (1l F).

Arjun Jeevagan from class IV C secured Second position in the Swimming Competition conducted by
“Nautilus Swimming Club” Sohar. He won the First position in the Open Swimming Competition
organized by Himachal Wing on 27t" September 2019. In addition, he also won Gold Medals in the
under 10 category for 25 m and 50 m Breast Stroke, 100 m Individual Medley, 25 m Free Style, 50 m
Free style and 50 m Butterfly style. He also bagged the Bronze medal in the 50 m Back Stroke style.



